

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 954 OF 2005

SHANTI DEVI W/O SHANKER LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN  
(Summons for non-prosecution)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appeared for the State of Rajasthan.  
Time extended by another six weeks for  
filing additional documents.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.P.A.

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master