

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 954 OF 2005

SHANTI DEVI W/O SHANKER LAL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, A.O.R.[Not present]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for the appellant that additional document is required to be filed by the respondent - State of Rajasthan, which has not been done.

Since the counsel representing the respondent is not present today, let it be listed in the next week, when the name of the counsel representing the State in the matter be also shown in the cause list.

|(A.D. Sharma)  
|Court Master

| |(S.S.R. Krishna)  
| |Court Master

|  
|