

(

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 954 OF 2005

SHANTI DEVI W/O SHANKER LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 30/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Dubay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel for the appellant that the documents filed along with the Special Leave Petition are sufficient in his view and he is not interested in filing additional documents.

However, learned counsel for the respondent has sought four weeks' time to file additional documents, which is granted.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R. Krishna)
| | Court Master

|