

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 954 OF 2005

SHANTI DEVI W/O SHANKER LAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 12/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
 | Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
 | Court Master

Books referred:

1959 SCR 1336

1971(3) SCC 778